
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 06.01.2024 Location: Brocēnu sporta centrsStart time: 12:00 End time: 14:00 Spec.: 48 Game No.: 45

Saldus novada sporta
skola

Ventspils Hokeja sporta
skola7 : 5

(4:1, 2:0, 1:4)

Referees Linespersons
ĶEVLIS Mārtiņš, NOVICKIS Ēriks  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 4 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 6 2:46 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 4 4:08 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 4 3:49 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 1

Total 7 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 14 10:43 : 0:00 2 : 0 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  BRO  1 BLEKTE Emīls Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  VEN  33 ŠVEICERS Eduards Goalkeeper in
Pen. 03:31 04:17 VEN  3 ROŽKALNS Leo Tripping

Goal 04:17 1:0 BRO PP1 35 GLŪZDA Valters KRAVINSKIS Miks #33, JANSONS Klāvs
Jānis #21

Goal 04:35 2:0 BRO EQ 24 ATMATS Ervīns DVIŅINS Kirils #22
Pen. 05:57 07:57 VEN  3 ROŽKALNS Leo Delay of game
Goal 13:24 3:0 BRO EQ 35 GLŪZDA Valters DMITRIJEVS Artūrs #5
Goal 17:08 4:0 BRO EQ 35 GLŪZDA Valters KRAVINSKIS Miks #33
Goal 17:22 4:1 VEN EQ 16 BALODIS Toms ROŽKALNS Leo #3
Pen. 20:00 22:00 VEN  77 STOBIASS Ralfs Tripping

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 27:27 5:1 BRO EQ 21 JANSONS Klāvs Jānis APŠUKRAPŠS Emīls #11
Pen. 31:03 33:03 VEN  88 PUHOVS Normunds Tripping
Pen. 38:28 38:36 VEN  34 SAULĪTIS Niks Nikolas Hooking

Goal 38:36 6:1 BRO PP1 5 DMITRIJEVS Artūrs DVIŅINS Kirils #22, KRAVINSKIS Miks
#33

GK 40:00  VEN  33 ŠVEICERS Eduards Goalkeeper out
GK 40:00  VEN  37 MOGA Matei Daniel Goalkeeper in

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 45:59 6:2 VEN EQ 28 PAULIŅŠ Jānis BALODIS Toms #16, ROŽKALNS Leo #3
Goal 49:26 7:2 BRO EQ 30 ŠARKOVSKIS Daniels BUŽOKS Olivers #13, BLEKTE Emīls #1
Goal 49:32 7:3 VEN EQ 87 SILIŅŠ Rihards PUHOVS Normunds #88

Goal 50:02 7:4 VEN EQ 87 SILIŅŠ Rihards KRONBERGS Rolands Rojs #24, JANSONS
Marko Mariss #10

Pen. 55:48 57:48 VEN  77 STOBIASS Ralfs Tripping
Goal 57:24 7:5 VEN PK1 3 ROŽKALNS Leo SILIŅŠ Rihards #87
Pen. 58:11 60:00 VEN  18 PĒTERSONS Ričards Tripping
GK 59:02  VEN  37 MOGA Matei Daniel Goalkeeper out
30 sec. 59:02  VEN     
GK 60:00  BRO  1 BLEKTE Emīls Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Saldus novada sporta skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 BLEKTE Emīls 0 0 0.00 60:00
19 GROSKOPS Dāvis 0 0 0.00 0:00

Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

33 ŠVEICERS Eduards 0 0 0.00 40:00
37 MOGA Matei Daniel 0 0 0.00 19:02

Team statistics

Saldus novada sporta skola (BRO) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 F DMITRIJEVS Artūrs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D ĻIPATOVS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F APŠUKRAPŠS Emīls 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F BUŽOKS Olivers 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F AUKA Arturs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 D PALIJS Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F JANSONS Klāvs Jānis 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F DVIŅINS Kirils 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D ATMATS Ervīns 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

30 F ŠARKOVSKIS Daniels 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D KRAVINSKIS Miks 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F ĻAUBERTS Niks Mārts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F GLŪZDA Valters 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 7 9 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: DAUGELA Dinārs

Ventspils Hokeja sporta skola (VEN) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F ROŽKALNS Leo 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D DŪDIŅŠ Aleks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F ĀBOLS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F JANSONS Marko Mariss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F BALODIS Toms 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D PĒTERSONS Ričards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F LAGZDIŅŠ Elans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D KRONBERGS Rolands Rojs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F MACPANS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D PAULIŅŠ Jānis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 D VARLAMOVS Rodrigo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 D SAULĪTIS Niks Nikolas 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 D STOBIASS Ralfs 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

87 F SILIŅŠ Rihards 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 F PUHOVS Normunds 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 F SOKOLOV Bohdan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 5 7 12 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GREBŅOVS Nikolajs
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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